ASTRALEUS Audling and Corlification	ASTRALEUS SERVICES PVT. LTD.	Format No.	ASPL/F/04
		Rev. No.	00
	IMPARTIALITY UNDERTAKING	Date	01.11.2023

STATEMENT OF IMPARTIALITY

"ASTRALEUS SERVICES PVT. LTD. (ASPL) objectives is to deliver Inspection, MS Certification and VVB services in the field of auditing and certification. ASTRALEUS SERVICES PVT. LTD. brings out its service activities in an impartial manner and exercises utmost care in handling conflict of interest and ensuring objectivity in certification process and decision making. ASTRALEUS SERVICES PVT. LTD. undertakes to maintain freedom in certification and Training activities without influence of any commercial, financial or other interests."

ASTRALEUS SERVICES PVT. LTD.'s Management is committed to ensure that the Inspection, Certification and VVB services activities are undertaken in impartial and unbiased manner's ASPL personnel either internal or external committees thereof who could influence any Inspection, Certification and VVB services are obliged to act impartially and shall not allow commercial, financial, or other pressure that would compromise their impartiality in any way.

ASPL provides Inspection, MS Certification and VVB services in such a way that activities and relationship do not cause any possible conflict of interest.

However, if relationship creates a threat to impartiality. ASPL document and demonstrate that how to eliminate such threat and the relevant information will be available for those concerned. the top Management is committed and takes measure in order that if relationship of the person of his employer that involved in the certification organization to be is audited is found to pose an unacceptable threat to impartiality and is to extent to which impartiality could be promised then the ASPL immediately cease the employment of that person of or his/her employer in any certification activity of the organization to be audited.

As a result of all facts specified above, No Management system consultancy will be provided by the ASPL. The top management of ASPL is committed to respect to support to the independent operation of the ASPL and if any relationship (internal or external) that poses an acceptable threat to impartiality exists, then Inspection, MS Certification and VVB services shall not be provided.

Mr. Krishan Kumar Thakur (Managing Director)